Special Meeting – June 27, 2023, 5:30 p.m. Kanopolis City Hall

The council of the city of Kanopolis met in special session in the council chamber at the city hall on June 27, 2023, 5:30 p.m. to approve the CMB license for the Fort Harker Committee.

Present: Council members Jim Zvolanek, Rebekah Tripp, Michelle Schwerdtfeger, Tom

Wilkinson, Brian Pruitt

Presiding: Mayor Anthony Hopkins

Mayor Hopkins called the meeting to order at 5:33 p.m.

Mayor Hopkins said that we need to approve the CMB License for the Fort Harker Committee for July 7th, 8th & 9th, 2023.

Brian Pruitt motioned to approve the CMB License for the Fort Harker Committee for July 7th, 8th & 9th 2023, Jim Zvolanek 2nd. Motion carried.

Michelle Schwerdtfeger motioned to adjourn at 5:44, Rebekah Tripp 2nd. Motion carried.

	•	•	
€ . H.	Λ		•
עוכו	$\overline{}$		

City Clerk

Anthony Hopkins Michelle Schwerdtfeger Rebekah Tripp Jim Zvolanek Tom Wilkinson

ATTEST:		

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING WAIVER OF NOTICE March 30, 2023

The council of the city of Kanopolis met in special session in the council chamber at the city hall on June 27, 2023, 5:30 p.m. to approve the CMB license for the Fort Harker Committee.

Antho	y Hopkins	
Miche	le Schwerdtfeger	
Jim Z	olanek	
Tom V	Vilkinson Vilkinson	
Rebek	ıh Tripp	
	rı	